Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

REGIONAL OFFICE IV-B
Edsa, Quezon City

MEMORANDUM

FOR H ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

This refers % the memorandum dated February 14, 2021 of OIC-Regional Director GERALD A. PACANAN,
DPWH ﬂm&o: IV-B, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of District Engineer ELENA M.
CASTILAN, [Romblon District Engineering Office, the project under FY-2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to
wit,

1= As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. | 310105100702000
Project Ho"m P006039291 7

oﬂom:nmao:w_ Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National
Road m<u~m3.
>www" vmmmm%“.maoﬂ .mmmzmc__;mgo:\ Reconstruction/ Upgrading Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading
of Damage aved Roads - Secondary Roads of Damaged Paved Roads - Secondary Roads

Organizational Qutcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National
Road System

Tablas Circumferential Rd -~ K0124 + 884 - K0125 + 000, K0125 | oz Circumferential Rd ~K0124 + 884 - K0125 + 000, K0125

300 ~ K01p6 + 521 +860.73 - K0126 + 716, K126 + 818.86 — K0126 + 900
,“M UnitCost | Allocati UnitCost | Estimated
Ph mmﬂﬂ_ ni 0s ocation . n 0S Stimate
y @.m_.umn (P'000) (P"000) Physical Target (P’000) Cost (P'000)
CW1- Reconstruction CW1- Reconstruction
to Congrete R17,795.31/ to Concrete R22,554.38/
vm<m§w:n lane-km R 47,833.80 Pavement: lane-km R 47,833.80
2.688 Lape-km 2.12082 Lane-km
EAQ - R 976.20 EAO - R 976.20
, Total: 248,810 Total: 48,810

Justification

. 38?8"_.03 is sought due to raising of grade since the project is located in flooded area and other portion are part of
mnu%mnzmm for newly constructed bridge; thus, voluminous embankment and provision of drainage and slope protection
mq:m,nc_‘mm occur resulting to decrease in physical target and change in station limits from 2.688 lane-km to 2.12082
lane-km and K0124 + 884 - K0125 + 000, K0125 + 300 — K0126 + 521 to K0124 + 884 - K0125 + 000, K0125 +
mmoﬁwu = KO0126 + 716, K0126 + 818.86 — K0126 + 900 respectively.

. >nmmwgma is the Certification of Reasonableness of Unit Cost dated January 25, 2022,
i

aluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the
eréby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

said reque:

Based on our ﬂ

MAKIMG v EARVAIAL
UndersgcretAry|for Technical Services and Regional Operations
In Region .V, and VII

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WA
WIN2G02717

ROGER G. ME
Acting Secretan

i
i
|



